Molnar Engineering Pty. Ltd
Installation
Operation
Maintenance
Instructions
MOLNAR
Four Post
Hoist Models:

Page 20
GENERAL LAYOUT OF LOCKING MECHANISM
BETABITE HYDRAULICS ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
FIGURE 20
Page 21
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
Part No. Description Drawing Ref. No.
4488-SP-1 No. 1 Post - Standard type 1
4488-SP-2 Post - Standard type 2
4488-P-3 Safety Rail 3
4488-P-4 Bolt 4A
4488-P6A Shock absorber ND
4488-P-7 Cable nut 7
4488-P-8 Cable #609 No. 1 Post 8
4488-P-9 Cable #610 No. 2 Post 9
4488-P-10 Cable #611 No. 3 Post 10
4488-P-11 Cable #612 No. 4 Post 11
4488-TB-12A Transverse beam 12
4488-TB-13 Cable retaining pin 13
4488-TB-17 Nylon pulley bush (2 per pulley) 17
4488-TB-24 Pin 24
4488-TB-29 Roller 29
4488-TB-34 Pawl 34
4488-TB-55 Activating Bracket 55
4488-TB-59 Detent ball assembly 59
4488-S/W-65 Wheel Stops 65
4488-S/W-66 Run-up ramp 66
4488-SP-18 Single pulley assembly 18
4488-SP-80 Bush 80
Part No. Description Drawing Ref. No.
4488-DP-98 Twin groove pulley 98
4488-DP-95 Bearing 95
4488-R-61 Locking mechanism connecting rod 61
4488-R-62 Locking mechanism handle 62
4488-R-K63 Locking mechanism mounting bracket 63
4488-R-67 Left platform 67
4488-R-68 Wheel alignment recess cover 68
4488-R-69 Right platform 69
4488-R-68 Wheel alignment recess cover 68
4488-R-69 Right platform 69
4488-C-100 Cylinder guide roller 100
4488-C-AK107 Cylinder assembly 107
4488-C-K110 Cylinder seal kit 110
4488-C-120 Hydraulic hose 120
4488-PP Power Pack Assembly ND
4488-PP-122 Oil Tank 122
4488-PP-129 Control Valve 129
4488-PP-150 Hydraulic pump 150
4488-DRPT Oil Drip Tray ND
NOTE: ‘ND’ denotes ‘Not Drawn’.
NOTE: Model and serial number of hoist must be quoted
when ordering parts